## 07/29/2019 505593695

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5640496

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT									
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT									
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA											
		Name		Execution Date								
ERROL DREW				07/23/2019								
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА											
Name:	DELTA	CYCLE CORPORATION										
Street Address:	36 YOR	K AVENUE										
City:	RANDO	LPH										
State/Country:	MASSA	CHUSETTS										
Postal Code:	02368											
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number										
		6524480										
Application Number:		0024400										
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ											
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		781)890-1150										
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	( e sent to	the e-mail address first; if tha										
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	( e sent to provided;											
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	( e sent to provided; 7	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will										
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	) e sent to provided; 7 a k	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 81 890-5678 dmin@iandiorio.com KIRK TESKA										
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	( e sent to provided; 7 a k 22	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 81 890-5678 dmin@iandiorio.com KIRK TESKA 55 BEAR HILL ROAD	be sent via US M									
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	( e sent to provided; 7 a k 2 l	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 81 890-5678 dmin@iandiorio.com KIRK TESKA 55 BEAR HILL ROAD ANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMA	<i>be sent via US M</i> N, LLP									
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	( e sent to provided; 7 a k 2 l	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 81 890-5678 dmin@iandiorio.com KIRK TESKA 55 BEAR HILL ROAD	<i>be sent via US M</i> N, LLP									
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	( e sent to provided; 7 a k 2 k 2 k V	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 81 890-5678 dmin@iandiorio.com KIRK TESKA 55 BEAR HILL ROAD ANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMA	<i>be sent via US M</i> N, LLP									
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	( e sent to provided; 7 a k 2 k 2 k V	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 81 890-5678 dmin@iandiorio.com KIRK TESKA 55 BEAR HILL ROAD ANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMA VALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS	<i>be sent via US M</i> N, LLP									
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	( e sent to provided; 7 a k 2 k 2 k V	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 81 890-5678 admin@iandiorio.com KIRK TESKA 255 BEAR HILL ROAD ANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMA VALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS DELTA-133J	<i>be sent via US M</i> N, LLP									
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	( e sent to provided; 7 a k 2 k 2 k V	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will admin@iandiorio.com KIRK TESKA 255 BEAR HILL ROAD ANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMA VALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS DELTA-133J KIRK TESKA	<i>be sent via US M</i> N, LLP									
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	( e sent to provided; 7 a k 2 k 2 k V	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will '81 890-5678 Idmin@iandiorio.com KIRK TESKA 255 BEAR HILL ROAD ANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMA VALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS DELTA-133J KIRK TESKA /Kirk TESKA	<i>be sent via US M</i> N, LLP									

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I Errol Drew residing at 5081 Lone Hill Rd., Los Gatos, CA 95032

(hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Delta Cycle Corporation, a Massachusetts Corporation

having its principal place of business at 36 York Avenue, Randolph, MA 02368, and its successors and

assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the

world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States

Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

## ADJUSTABLE BICYCLE STAND

this assignment including any United States patents and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1																																8			ί.		fre a	. 1	2.0	23	С,	
			æ.,			81	s 98			وبعد	e	8 8		30050	*~		**	228	85	181	\$88	đ:	28 M	юŝ	SE	28	a	11	11			٤,	And a	2	2		20	20000 20000	~~~~~		200	ynninni
3	n	₩	383	n.c	-35	1	***	X	16	Q.	٤,	88	1556	3 55	<b>LL</b> 8	38	6 Q	\$ 8 9	J.	962	,0 X 0.		oreo -	••••					٠.	 ,0000	 				6.	a ĉó	5.0	200	16 22	6		

this /1/23\_day of /1/\_ j4cy\_\_\_\_, 2019.

Witness: [<del>\\]\_\_\_\_\_\_Signature</del>

Print Name: NVI ANISAT SIMMONS Date: [W] 07/23/2019

Witness: [W] <u>Augus</u> Signature

Print Name: (N) ADAM FUTTHARD

Date: [W] 7.74.19

PATENT REEL: 049889 FRAME: 0448

**RECORDED: 07/29/2019**